COUNTY OF MONTEREY

AMENDMENT # 1 to MONTEREY COUNTY AGREEMENT # A-12769
(UC Davis Agreement #A20650)

Regents of the University of California, UC Davis Extension

This Amendment is made and entered into by and between the County of Monterey, a
political subdivision of the State of California, (hereinafter, "COUNTY"), and The
Regents of the University of California, UC Davis Extension (hereinafter,
"CONTRACTOR").

This Amendment modifies the agreement for the provision of staff training between the
parties executed on July 13, 2015, by adding $78,210 for 22 additional training units,
effective November 1, 2015, increasing the total contract amount to $149,310.
Therefore, the parties agree:

1. Exhibit A of the Original Agreement is amended to read as follows:
TRAINING PROGRAM

1. 42.0 Unit(s) of training in the subject areas selected by the agency from the UC Davis
Extension curriculum.

2. University will provide the following:

Needs assessment, curriculum planning and implementation.

. Instructional and student services.

Instructional materials

. Evaluation and feedback.

Continuing education credit. :

Food and non-alcoholic beverages when requested by the User in writing. (Extra

training units may be charged.)

g. Any other items when requested by the User in writing and approved by
University. (Extra training units may be charged.)

O e o

3. User will provide the following:

a. Training facility and audio-visual equipment.
b. On-site coordination of training.

Total cost of training under this agreementis  §$ 165,900.00
University’s in-kind contribution $ 16,590.00
User’s share of cost $ 149,310.00

Special classes, workshops, and leadership classes offered by UC Davis, and
customization of classes listed in the UC Davis catalog, may consume additional units of
training at increments of .25 or .10 of one unit of training.

Regents of the University of California, UC Davis Extension

Amendment # 1 to Agreement # A-12769
Page 1 of 2



If there is any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of the AGREEMENT or
this AMENDMENT, the provisions of this AMENDMENT shall govern. A copy of this
AMENDMENT shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT, as it may have been
previously amended.

Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions, provisions, entitlements and
obligations of the original AGREEMENT shall remain unchanged and unaffected by this
AMENDMENT and shall continue in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties hereby execute this amendment as follows:

COUNTY OF MONTEREY: REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY
OF CALIFORNIA, UC DAVIS
EXTENSION

By: é% D/L

Name: Elliott Kobinson

Title; Director, DSS Title: Business & Revenue Contracts Manager

UC Davis Contracting Services

Date: |}A Q///D‘v Date: ,O )"}{

Approvedas to Form:

Deputy-County Counsel

Date: /C)/ [J’://\r

Approved as toli}i:lms:
-

Auditor-Contrfller’s Dffice

Date: \ “ - H‘W

Regents of the University of California, UC Davis Extension
Amendment # 1 to Agreement # A-12769
Page 2 of 2



